

Pam Schoen Receives Local Industry Award for Commitment to Service Excellence

Pam Schoen, a well-known local accountant, has been recognized for industry leaders for her unwavering commitment to client excellence.

NEW YORK, NEW YORK, USA, July 8, 2014 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Professional accounting is a competitive field, particularly in a city flooded with aspiring accountants looking to make a name for themselves in one of the biggest markets on the globe. A professional New York CPA for the last 14 years, Page-2-24 Page-2-24 Page-2-24 Last 14 years, Page-2-24 Page-2-24 Page-2-24 Last 14 years, Page-2-24 Page-2-24 Page-2-24

<u>Pam Schoen</u> is the recent nominate and recipient of a local industry award, provided to her during a local professional accounting conference involving some of the most innovative and biggest names in the accounting field. This award recognizes young business and accounting professionals not only for their contributions to their particular fields, but also for the consistent demonstration of high performance and client service excellence. <u>Pam Schoen</u> is honored to not only have been considered for this amazing honor, but to also be regarded as one of the best and most effective professionals in the accounting business.

Unlike many professional accountants, Pam Schoen makes it a point to work directly with each client, preferring a more hands-on and one-on-one approach to service. A graduate of Dunlap-Stone University, Pam Schoen takes the time to ensure her clients have access to every resource and knowledge of every development during the accounting service process. With clients throughout the United States, she knows the importance of personal, one-on-one communication, which is why she travels across the country to meet face to face with every client. By providing regular updates and info to the people she works for, she is able to establish a more personal and lasting relationship with her client base, which has allowed her to grow client loyalty and build a reputation as one of the most devoted professionals in her field.

Pam Schoen is the member of many professional accounting organizations, a fact that allows her to stay apprised of anything new or changing within the accounting community. She is part of an extensive network of both local and national accounting professionals that work together to create a more innovative and effective client service process. Pam Schoen relies on both her network and her experience to help clients regain better control over their finances, taxes and tuition savings. She seeks to protect her client's financials from the ever-changing and often

damaging effects of the global financial marketplace, ensuring that each client is better prepared and better equipped to overcome challenges and meet financial goals.

Pam Schoen is also a passionate volunteer, and is often engaged with nonprofit organizations and charitable events that provide help and support to the less fortunate. She is passionate about animal rights, and has worked continuously with organizations like the American Humane Society and the ASPCA to raise animal rights' awareness, as well as to protect animals from harm. Devoted to charitable causes since childhood, Pam Schoen commits herself to volunteering, and is constantly active in her local community.

People trust Pam Schoen for her commitment to client service excellence. She continues to be a force for positivity and change within the community and the accounting profession.

About: Pam Schoen is an accountant, a charitable volunteer and a recent award winner.

Press release courtesy of Online PR Media: http://bit.ly/1oEV9Aj

Bethany Socialmo 800-701-6787 email us here

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/212886261

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2023 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.